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Overall Winner: Camillus Bradley/Charlie Beatty [Ford Escort MkII]
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Magherafelt and District Motor Club  05 May 12Tour of the Sperrins

Final Overall Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Driver Town Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 35 Camillus Bradley/Charlie Beatty Draperstown Ford Escort MkII 8 32m 48.6s

2 4 Drew Stewart/David White Antrim Ford Escort MkII 7 33m 14.7s +0m 26.1s

3 1 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Glengormley Mini WRC 9B 33m 36.0s +0m 47.4s +0m 21.3s

4 34 Kieron Graffin/Neil Doherty Toomebridge Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 9B 33m 51.4s +1m 02.8s +0m 15.4s

5 5 Alistair Cochrane/Gary McElhinney Bushmills Ford Escort MkII 7 35m 04.5s +2m 15.9s +1m 13.1s

6 3 Raymond Mason/Paul Hone Moneyreagh Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 35m 14.8s +2m 26.2s +0m 10.3s

7 6 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Antrim Ford Escort MkII 7 35m 21.2s +2m 32.6s +0m 06.4s

8 11 Gary Price/Ronnie Craig Ballymena Ford Escort 7 35m 28.6s +2m 40.0s +0m 07.4s

9 7 Gerard McFall/Connor O'Loan Bushmills Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 35m 29.7s +2m 41.1s +0m 01.1s

10 12 Kyle Orr/Damian Garvey Dromore Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 35m 33.4s +2m 44.8s +0m 03.7s

11 10 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Cookstown Subaru Impreza 2 36m 18.1s +3m 29.5s +0m 44.7s

12 36 Hugh McQuaid/Enda Gerety Omagh Ford Escort MkII 6 36m 33.6s +3m 45.0s +0m 15.5s

13 26 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Lisburn Toyota Corolla 5 36m 34.4s +3m 45.8s +0m 00.8s

14 31 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Bellaghy Ford Escort MkII 7 36m 35.2s +3m 46.6s +0m 00.8s

15 9 Jason Curran/Barbara Love Newtownards Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 36m 38.1s +3m 49.5s +0m 02.9s

16 22 Andrew Bustard/David Young Castlederg Ford Escort MkII 6 36m 47.3s +3m 58.7s +0m 09.2s

17 37 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Ballymena Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 36m 49.2s +4m 00.6s +0m 01.9s

18 16 Andy Johnson/Jim McSherry Killinchy Vauxhall Chevette 11 37m 00.1s +4m 11.5s +0m 10.9s

19 23 Aaron Cunningham/Chris McKenna Maghera Ford Escort MkII 6 37m 43.6s +4m 55.0s +0m 43.5s

20 18 Philip Ewart/Scott McMahon Armagh Ford Fiesta 9B 38m 08.5s +5m 19.9s +0m 24.9s

21 15 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nuggent Cookstown Ford Escort 5 38m 20.3s +5m 31.7s +0m 11.8s

22 2 Declan McNaughton/John Rowan Waterfoot Ford Escort MkII 8 39m 46.4s +6m 57.8s +1m 26.1s

23 21 Michael Nutt/Sean Topping Castlerock Honda Civic 1 39m 49.9s +7m 01.3s +0m 03.5s

24 27 Simon Hemphill/Ciaran McMenamin Castlederg Vauxhall Nova 4 40m 23.9s +7m 35.3s +0m 34.0s

25 30 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Maghera Subaru Impreza 9B 40m 51.6s +8m 03.0s +0m 27.7s

26 29 Ryan Bradley/Damien Donnelly Kilrea Ford Escort MkII 5 41m 01.4s +8m 12.8s +0m 09.8s

27 19 Ian Graham/Averil Morton Belfast Ford Fiesta ST 1 42m 12.9s +9m 24.3s +1m 11.5s

17 Calvin Beattie/Paul Mulholland Forkhill Ford Fiesta 1 DNF

25 Ryan McCusker/Greg McCormack Swatragh Talbot Sunbeam 4 DNF

28 Glen Irwin/Rodney Wilson Castlederg Vauxhall Nova 3 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Magherafelt and District Motor Club  05 May 12Tour of the Sperrins

Final Overall Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Driver Town Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

33 James Gillan/Joe McNulty Castlederg Subaru Impreza 9A DNF

8 Brian McFall/Martin Carey Bushmills Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 DNF

32 Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus Maghera Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 9A DNF

24 Aaron Mawhinney/Robert Beare Bellaghy Ford Escort 4 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Tour of the Sperrins  05 May 12

Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc Class 7      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 21 Michael Nutt/Sean Topping Honda Civic 39m 49.9s 1 4 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort MkII 33m 14.7s

2 19 Ian Graham/Averil Morton Ford Fiesta ST 42m 12.9s +2m 23.0s 2 5 Alistair Cochrane/Gary McElhinney Ford Escort MkII 35m 04.5s +1m 49.8s

17 Calvin Beattie/Paul Mulholland Ford Fiesta DNF 3 6 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 35m 21.2s +2m 06.5s +16.7s

4 11 Gary Price/Ronnie Craig Ford Escort 35m 28.6s +2m 13.9s +7.4s

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc 5 31 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 36m 35.2s +3m 20.5s +1m06.6s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 3 Raymond Mason/Paul Hone Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 35m 14.8s Class 8      Clubman cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

2 7 Gerard McFall/Connor O'Loan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 35m 29.7s +14.9s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

3 12 Kyle Orr/Damian Garvey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 35m 33.4s +18.6s +3.7s 1 35 Camillus Bradley/Charlie Beatty Ford Escort MkII 32m 48.6s

4 10 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru Impreza 36m 18.1s +1m 03.3s +44.7s 2 2 Declan McNaughton/John Rowan Ford Escort MkII 39m 46.4s +6m 57.8s

5 9 Jason Curran/Barbara Love Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 36m 38.1s +1m 23.3s +20.0s

6 37 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 36m 49.2s +1m 34.4s +11.1s Class 9A      WRC cars manufactured up to 31 December 2010

8 Brian McFall/Martin Carey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo DNF Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

33 James Gillan/Joe McNulty Subaru Impreza DNF

Class 3      Clubman cars up to and including 1450cc – Two-wheel drive only 32 Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

28 Glen Irwin/Rodney Wilson Vauxhall Nova DNF Class 9B      All other eligible cars including Super 2000, R4 and R4T cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

Class 4      Clubman cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only 1 1 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Mini WRC 33m 36.0s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous 2 34 Kieron Graffin/Neil Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 33m 51.4s +15.4s

1 27 Simon Hemphill/Ciaran McMenamin Vauxhall Nova 40m 23.9s 3 18 Philip Ewart/Scott McMahon Ford Fiesta 38m 08.5s +4m 32.5s +4m17.1s

25 Ryan McCusker/Greg McCormack Talbot Sunbeam DNF 4 30 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 40m 51.6s +7m 15.6s +2m43.1s

24 Aaron Mawhinney/Robert Beare Ford Escort DNF

Class 11      Historic Rally cars over 1651cc registered up to 31 December 1981

Class 5      Clubman cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous 1 16 Andy Johnson/Jim McSherry Vauxhall Chevette 37m 00.1s

1 26 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 36m 34.4s

2 15 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nuggent Ford Escort 38m 20.3s +1m 45.9s

3 29 Ryan Bradley/Damien Donnelly Ford Escort MkII 41m 01.4s +4m 27.0s +2m41.1s

Class 6      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 36 Hugh McQuaid/Enda Gerety Ford Escort MkII 36m 33.6s

2 22 Andrew Bustard/David Young Ford Escort MkII 36m 47.3s +13.7s

3 23 Aaron Cunningham/Chris McKenna Ford Escort MkII 37m 43.6s +1m 10.0s +56.3s

3rd Overall 4WD

Raymond Mason/Paul Hone

1st Overall 4WD

Derek McGarrity/James McKee

2nd Overall 4WD

Kieron Graffin/Neil Doherty

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Tour of the Sperrins  05 May 12

Highest Placed Southern Crew

Alistair Cochrane/Gary McElhinney

Highest Placed Ladies Crew

James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy

2nd Overall 2WD

Drew Stewart/David White

3rd Overall 2WD

Alistair Cochrane/Gary McElhinney

1st Overall 2WD

Camillus Bradley/Charlie Beatty

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Tour of the Sperrins  05 May 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 35 Camillus Bradley/Charlie Beatty Ford Escort MkII 8 3:57.6 6:23.6 6:15.5 6:20.8 6:14.8 3:36.3 32:48.6

2 4 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort MkII 7 3:58.7 6:22.9 6:16.9 6:26.8 6:25.3 3:44.1 33:14.7

3 1 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Mini WRC 9B 3:57.0 6:17.8 6:16.1 6:27.5 6:55.2 3:42.4 33:36.0

4 34 Kieron Graffin/Neil Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 9B 4:05.2 6:29.4 6:23.1 6:34.5 6:31.5 3:47.7 33:51.4

5 5 Alistair Cochrane/Gary McElhinney Ford Escort MkII 7 4:17.0 6:44.9 6:39.6 6:50.5 6:37.3 3:55.2 35:04.5

6 3 Raymond Mason/Paul Hone Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:19.6 6:50.1 6:38.3 6:50.0 6:43.4 3:53.4 35:14.8

7 6 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 7 4:18.6 6:46.4 6:45.1 6:47.7 6:50.0 3:53.4 35:21.2

8 11 Gary Price/Ronnie Craig Ford Escort 7 4:23.4 6:53.2 6:41.8 6:50.7 6:45.7 3:53.8 35:28.6

9 7 Gerard McFall/Connor O'Loan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:19.6 6:51.3 6:49.2 6:54.6 6:41.4 3:53.6 35:29.7

10 12 Kyle Orr/Damian Garvey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 4:22.9 6:51.8 6:48.9 6:52.5 6:45.0 3:52.3 35:33.4

11 10 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru Impreza 2 4:06.1 6:38.6 6:34.1 8:12.9 6:45.9 4:00.5 36:18.1

12 36 Hugh McQuaid/Enda Gerety Ford Escort MkII 6 4:32.9 7:19.5 6:52.1 6:58.4 6:50.9 3:59.8 36:33.6

13 26 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 5 4:31.6 6:54.4 6:52.1 6:57.0 6:59.1 4:00.2 0:20.0 36:34.4

14 31 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 7 4:25.3 6:58.3 7:12.7 6:58.7 6:57.8 4:02.4 36:35.2

15 9 Jason Curran/Barbara Love Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 4:29.4 7:05.0 6:58.5 7:07.1 7:00.1 3:58.0 36:38.1

16 22 Andrew Bustard/David Young Ford Escort MkII 6 4:30.1 7:03.7 7:03.2 7:06.5 6:57.9 4:05.9 36:47.3

17 37 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:31.8 7:08.4 7:00.4 7:14.8 6:52.9 4:00.9 36:49.2

18 16 Andy Johnson/Jim McSherry Vauxhall Chevette 11 4:29.1 7:02.4 7:01.6 7:15.7 7:07.4 4:03.9 37:00.1

19 23 Aaron Cunningham/Chris McKenna Ford Escort MkII 6 4:44.1 7:05.9 7:11.2 7:15.4 7:13.7 4:13.3 37:43.6

20 18 Philip Ewart/Scott McMahon Ford Fiesta 9B 4:36.5 7:19.9 7:15.2 7:18.5 7:21.6 4:16.8 38:08.5

21 15 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nuggent Ford Escort 5 4:13.1 10:00.0 6:40.6 6:46.4 6:45.3 3:54.9 38:20.3

22 2 Declan McNaughton/John Rowan Ford Escort MkII 8 4:02.7 10:00.0 6:27.2 6:26.2 6:26.5 3:43.8 2:40.0 39:46.4

23 21 Michael Nutt/Sean Topping Honda Civic 1 4:47.1 7:42.6 7:36.4 7:40.0 7:34.8 4:29.0 39:49.9

24 27 Simon Hemphill/Ciaran McMenamin Vauxhall Nova 4 4:50.5 7:31.5 7:30.8 7:45.0 8:00.3 4:45.8 40:23.9

25 30 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 9B 4:53.6 7:51.3 7:47.7 7:54.2 7:50.0 4:34.8 40:51.6

26 29 Ryan Bradley/Damien Donnelly Ford Escort MkII 5 4:48.1 7:18.8 7:02.2 7:13.4 7:08.9 7:00.0 0:30.0 41:01.4

27 19 Ian Graham/Averil Morton Ford Fiesta ST 1 5:14.4 7:55.1 7:49.5 8:13.8 8:12.6 4:47.5 42:12.9

17 Calvin Beattie/Paul Mulholland Ford Fiesta 1 7:00.0 7:32.3 7:24.2 7:28.4 DNF

25 Ryan McCusker/Greg McCormack Talbot Sunbeam 4 4:41.0 7:19.2 7:05.7 DNF

28 Glen Irwin/Rodney Wilson Vauxhall Nova 3 4:56.6 10:00.0 10:00.0 DNF

33 James Gillan/Joe McNulty Subaru Impreza 9A 4:07.7 6:34.5 DNF

8 Brian McFall/Martin Carey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 4:11.4 6:32.8 DNF

32 Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 9A 4:42.0 DNF

24 Aaron Mawhinney/Robert Beare Ford Escort 4 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Final Results



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Tour of the Sperrins  05 May 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc

1 21 Michael Nutt/Sean Topping Honda Civic 1 4:47.1 7:42.6 7:36.4 7:40.0 7:34.8 4:29.0 39:49.9

2 19 Ian Graham/Averil Morton Ford Fiesta ST 1 5:14.4 7:55.1 7:49.5 8:13.8 8:12.6 4:47.5 42:12.9

17 Calvin Beattie/Paul Mulholland Ford Fiesta 1 7:00.0 7:32.3 7:24.2 7:28.4 DNF

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc

1 3 Raymond Mason/Paul Hone Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:19.6 6:50.1 6:38.3 6:50.0 6:43.4 3:53.4 35:14.8

2 7 Gerard McFall/Connor O'Loan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:19.6 6:51.3 6:49.2 6:54.6 6:41.4 3:53.6 35:29.7

3 12 Kyle Orr/Damian Garvey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 4:22.9 6:51.8 6:48.9 6:52.5 6:45.0 3:52.3 35:33.4

4 10 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru Impreza 2 4:06.1 6:38.6 6:34.1 8:12.9 6:45.9 4:00.5 36:18.1

5 9 Jason Curran/Barbara Love Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 4:29.4 7:05.0 6:58.5 7:07.1 7:00.1 3:58.0 36:38.1

6 37 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:31.8 7:08.4 7:00.4 7:14.8 6:52.9 4:00.9 36:49.2

8 Brian McFall/Martin Carey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 4:11.4 6:32.8 DNF

Class 3      Clubman cars up to and including 1450cc – Two-wheel drive only

28 Glen Irwin/Rodney Wilson Vauxhall Nova 3 4:56.6 10:00.0 10:00.0 DNF

Class 4      Clubman cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 27 Simon Hemphill/Ciaran McMenamin Vauxhall Nova 4 4:50.5 7:31.5 7:30.8 7:45.0 8:00.3 4:45.8 40:23.9

25 Ryan McCusker/Greg McCormack Talbot Sunbeam 4 4:41.0 7:19.2 7:05.7 DNF

24 Aaron Mawhinney/Robert Beare Ford Escort 4 DNF

Class 5      Clubman cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 26 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 5 4:31.6 6:54.4 6:52.1 6:57.0 6:59.1 4:00.2 0:20.0 36:34.4

2 15 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nuggent Ford Escort 5 4:13.1 10:00.0 6:40.6 6:46.4 6:45.3 3:54.9 38:20.3

3 29 Ryan Bradley/Damien Donnelly Ford Escort MkII 5 4:48.1 7:18.8 7:02.2 7:13.4 7:08.9 7:00.0 0:30.0 41:01.4

Class 6      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 36 Hugh McQuaid/Enda Gerety Ford Escort MkII 6 4:32.9 7:19.5 6:52.1 6:58.4 6:50.9 3:59.8 36:33.6

2 22 Andrew Bustard/David Young Ford Escort MkII 6 4:30.1 7:03.7 7:03.2 7:06.5 6:57.9 4:05.9 36:47.3

3 23 Aaron Cunningham/Chris McKenna Ford Escort MkII 6 4:44.1 7:05.9 7:11.2 7:15.4 7:13.7 4:13.3 37:43.6

Class 7      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 4 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort MkII 7 3:58.7 6:22.9 6:16.9 6:26.8 6:25.3 3:44.1 33:14.7

2 5 Alistair Cochrane/Gary McElhinney Ford Escort MkII 7 4:17.0 6:44.9 6:39.6 6:50.5 6:37.3 3:55.2 35:04.5

3 6 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 7 4:18.6 6:46.4 6:45.1 6:47.7 6:50.0 3:53.4 35:21.2

4 11 Gary Price/Ronnie Craig Ford Escort 7 4:23.4 6:53.2 6:41.8 6:50.7 6:45.7 3:53.8 35:28.6

5 31 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 7 4:25.3 6:58.3 7:12.7 6:58.7 6:57.8 4:02.4 36:35.2

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Final Results



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Tour of the Sperrins  05 May 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 8      Clubman cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

1 35 Camillus Bradley/Charlie Beatty Ford Escort MkII 8 3:57.6 6:23.6 6:15.5 6:20.8 6:14.8 3:36.3 32:48.6

2 2 Declan McNaughton/John Rowan Ford Escort MkII 8 4:02.7 10:00.0 6:27.2 6:26.2 6:26.5 3:43.8 2:40.0 39:46.4

Class 9A      WRC cars manufactured up to 31 December 2010

33 James Gillan/Joe McNulty Subaru Impreza 9A 4:07.7 6:34.5 DNF

32 Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 9A 4:42.0 DNF

Class 9B      All other eligible cars including Super 2000, R4 and R4T cars

1 1 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Mini WRC 9B 3:57.0 6:17.8 6:16.1 6:27.5 6:55.2 3:42.4 33:36.0

2 34 Kieron Graffin/Neil Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 9B 4:05.2 6:29.4 6:23.1 6:34.5 6:31.5 3:47.7 33:51.4

3 18 Philip Ewart/Scott McMahon Ford Fiesta 9B 4:36.5 7:19.9 7:15.2 7:18.5 7:21.6 4:16.8 38:08.5

4 30 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 9B 4:53.6 7:51.3 7:47.7 7:54.2 7:50.0 4:34.8 40:51.6

Class 11      Historic Rally cars over 1651cc registered up to 31 December 1981

1 16 Andy Johnson/Jim McSherry Vauxhall Chevette 11 4:29.1 7:02.4 7:01.6 7:15.7 7:07.4 4:03.9 37:00.1

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Final Results
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 35 Camillus Bradley/Charlie Beatty Ford Escort MkII 2 3 1 1 1 1

2 4 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort MkII 3 2 3 3 2 4

3 1 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Mini WRC 1 1 2 4 15 2

4 34 Kieron Graffin/Neil Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 5 4 4 5 4 5

5 5 Alistair Cochrane/Gary McElhinney Ford Escort MkII 10 8 8 9 5 12

6 3 Raymond Mason/Paul Hone Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 12 10 7 8 7 7

7 6 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 11 9 11 7 12 7

8 11 Gary Price/Ronnie Craig Ford Escort 15 13 10 10 10 10

9 7 Gerard McFall/Connor O'Loan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 12 11 13 12 6 9

10 12 Kyle Orr/Damian Garvey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 14 12 12 11 8 6

11 10 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru Impreza 6 7 6 27 11 16

12 36 Hugh McQuaid/Enda Gerety Ford Escort MkII 22 23 14 14 13 14

13 26 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 20 14 14 13 18 15

14 31 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 16 15 23 15 16 18

15 9 Jason Curran/Barbara Love Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 18 18 16 17 19 13

16 22 Andrew Bustard/David Young Ford Escort MkII 19 17 20 16 17 20

17 37 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 21 20 17 19 14 17

18 16 Andy Johnson/Jim McSherry Vauxhall Chevette 17 16 18 21 20 19

19 23 Aaron Cunningham/Chris McKenna Ford Escort MkII 26 19 22 20 22 21

20 18 Philip Ewart/Scott McMahon Ford Fiesta 23 24 24 22 23 22

21 15 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nuggent Ford Escort 9 30 9 6 9 11

22 2 Declan McNaughton/John Rowan Ford Escort MkII 4 30 5 2 3 3

23 21 Michael Nutt/Sean Topping Honda Civic 27 27 27 24 24 23

24 27 Simon Hemphill/Ciaran McMenamin Vauxhall Nova 29 25 26 25 26 25

25 30 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 30 28 28 26 25 24

26 29 Ryan Bradley/Damien Donnelly Ford Escort MkII 28 21 19 18 21 27

27 19 Ian Graham/Averil Morton Ford Fiesta ST 32 29 29 28 27 26

17 Calvin Beattie/Paul Mulholland Ford Fiesta 33 26 25 23

25 Ryan McCusker/Greg McCormack Talbot Sunbeam 24 22 21

28 Glen Irwin/Rodney Wilson Vauxhall Nova 31 30 30

33 James Gillan/Joe McNulty Subaru Impreza 7 6

8 Brian McFall/Martin Carey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 5

32 Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 25

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Final Results
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 35 Camillus Bradley/Charlie Beatty Ford Escort MkII 2 2 2 1 1 1

2 4 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort MkII 3 3 3 3 2 2

3 1 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Mini WRC 1 1 1 2 3 3

4 34 Kieron Graffin/Neil Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 5 4 4 4 4 4

5 5 Alistair Cochrane/Gary McElhinney Ford Escort MkII 10 8 6 5 5 5

6 3 Raymond Mason/Paul Hone Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 12 10 7 7 6 6

7 6 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 11 9 8 6 7 7

8 11 Gary Price/Ronnie Craig Ford Escort 15 13 9 8 8 8

9 7 Gerard McFall/Connor O'Loan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 12 11 10 9 9 9

10 12 Kyle Orr/Damian Garvey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 14 12 11 10 10 10

11 10 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru Impreza 6 7 5 11 11 11

12 36 Hugh McQuaid/Enda Gerety Ford Escort MkII 22 21 18 15 13 12

13 26 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 20 15 16 13 14 13

14 31 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 16 14 14 12 12 14

15 9 Jason Curran/Barbara Love Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 18 18 12 14 15 15

16 22 Andrew Bustard/David Young Ford Escort MkII 19 17 15 16 16 16

17 37 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 21 19 17 18 17 17

18 16 Andy Johnson/Jim McSherry Vauxhall Chevette 17 16 13 17 18 18

19 23 Aaron Cunningham/Chris McKenna Ford Escort MkII 26 20 19 19 19 19

20 18 Philip Ewart/Scott McMahon Ford Fiesta 23 22 22 21 21 20

21 15 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nuggent Ford Escort 9 29 26 23 22 21

22 2 Declan McNaughton/John Rowan Ford Escort MkII 4 31 28 27 25 22

23 21 Michael Nutt/Sean Topping Honda Civic 27 26 24 24 23 23

24 27 Simon Hemphill/Ciaran McMenamin Vauxhall Nova 29 25 23 22 24 24

25 30 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 30 27 25 25 26 25

26 29 Ryan Bradley/Damien Donnelly Ford Escort MkII 28 24 21 20 20 26

27 19 Ian Graham/Averil Morton Ford Fiesta ST 32 28 27 26 27 27

17 Calvin Beattie/Paul Mulholland Ford Fiesta 33 32 29 28

25 Ryan McCusker/Greg McCormack Talbot Sunbeam 24 23 20

28 Glen Irwin/Rodney Wilson Vauxhall Nova 31 30 30

33 James Gillan/Joe McNulty Subaru Impreza 7 5

8 Brian McFall/Martin Carey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 6

32 Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 25

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Final Results



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Tour of the Sperrins  05 May 12

No. Driver Penalty Reason Control
2 Declan McNaughton 02:20 14 minutes late Finish SS2
2 Declan McNaughton 00:20 1 minute early Service D In

17 Calvin Beattie 02:00 12 minutes late Finish SS1
26 Robert Erwin 00:20 2 minutes late Arrival SS3
28 Glen Irwin 00:40 4 minutes late Finish SS3
29 Ryan Bradley 00:30 3 minutes late Finish SS6

Number of starters 34
Number of finishers 27

Number of stages 6
Stage Mileage 32.40

Other information

Tie BreaksRoad Penalties

No ties

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



RESULTS

Magherafelt and District Motor Club

Sunset Rally
24 August 2012

Photo: Kevin Glendinning -- www.kgrallypics.com --

Overall Winner: Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan [Subaru Impreza]

http://www.kgrallypics.com/
http://www.rallyscore.net/


Magherafelt and District Motor Club  24 Aug 12Sunset Rally

Final Overall Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Driver Town Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 2 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Dungannon Subaru Impreza 9B 20m 22s

2 3 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Fivemiletown Toyota Starlet 7 20m 35s +0m 13s

3 8 Vivan Hamill/Paul Hamill Ballygawley Ford Escort MkII 8 20m 40s +0m 18s +0m 05s

4 6 Adrian Heatherington/Graham Henderson Donaghmore Ford Escort 7 20m 53s +0m 31s +0m 13s

5 1 Ian Cochrane/Thomas Nugent Omagh Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 21m 10s +0m 48s +0m 17s

6 10 Alan McGeehan/Eugene Donnelly Draperstown Subaru Impreza 2 21m 11s +0m 49s +0m 01s

7 19 Desi Henry/Barry McNulty Portglenone Citroën DS3 8 21m 14s +0m 52s +0m 03s

8 9 Raymond Mason/Peter Martin Moneyreagh Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 21m 25s +1m 03s +0m 11s

9 18 Dessie Keenan/Enda Sherry Monaghan Ford Escort G3 8 21m 29s +1m 07s +0m 04s

10 29 Stephen Dickson/David Dickson Sixmilecross Vauxhall Corsa 5 21m 34s +1m 12s +0m 05s

11 14 Niall Henry/John Rowan Portglenone Subaru Impreza S12 9B 21m 37s +1m 15s +0m 03s

12 4 Michael Conlon/Gerry Buckley Castleblaney Ford Escort 7 21m 38s +1m 16s +0m 01s

13 7 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Bellaghy Ford Escort MkII 7 21m 38s +1m 16s +0m 00s

14 15 Tommy O'Connell/Brian Duggan Dungiven Ford Escort MkII 11 21m 45s +1m 23s +0m 07s

15 21 Conor Kelly/Tony Kelly Beragh Nissan Sunny 5 22m 14s +1m 52s +0m 29s

16 23 Andrew Mackeral/Raymond Conlon Monaghan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9B 22m 56s +2m 34s +0m 42s

17 34 Hugh McQuaid/Enda Gerety Dromore Ford Escort MkII 6 23m 07s +2m 45s +0m 11s

18 31 Bryan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Dungannon Ford Escort MkII 6 23m 13s +2m 51s +0m 06s

19 28 Ryan Bradley/Kevin Bradley Kilrea Ford Escort MkII 5 23m 23s +3m 01s +0m 10s

20 37 Conor Maguire/Damian Hagan Monaghan Ford Escort MkI 5 23m 37s +3m 15s +0m 14s

21 38 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Maghera Ford Escort MkII 6 23m 44s +3m 22s +0m 07s

22 25 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Castlederg Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 23m 50s +3m 28s +0m 06s

23 22 Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus Magherafelt Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 9B 24m 00s +3m 38s +0m 10s

24 40 Ashley Donald/Ryan McCloskey Omagh Ford Escort MkII 4 24m 00s +3m 38s +0m 00s

25 50 Michael Carbin/Martin McGarrity Monaghan Peugeot 205 4 24m 06s +3m 44s +0m 06s

26 51 Noel Lappin/Daire Maguire Monaghan Ford Escort MkII 3 24m 23s +4m 01s +0m 17s

27 16 Matt Shinnors/Catherine Levis Limerick Ford Escort 5 24m 43s +4m 21s +0m 20s

28 45 Joseph Convery/James Convery Draperstown Ford Ka 3 24m 45s +4m 23s +0m 02s

29 12 Ian Millar/Ronan O'Neill Kilrea Ford Escort 5 24m 48s +4m 26s +0m 03s

30 35 Ryan McCusker/Christopher McKenna Swatragh Talbot Sunbeam 4 24m 54s +4m 32s +0m 06s

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Magherafelt and District Motor Club  24 Aug 12Sunset Rally

Final Overall Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Driver Town Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

31 26 Joe Shinnors/Averil Morton Cork Vauxhall Nova 3 24m 57s +4m 35s +0m 03s

32 33 Keith Hall/Graham Patterson Dungannon Toyota Corolla 5 24m 59s +4m 37s +0m 02s

33 44 Michael McMullan/Joe Rogers Castlewellan Ford Escort G3 6 25m 54s +5m 32s +0m 55s

34 46 Paul Hone/Jordan Hone Claudy Nissan Micra 3 26m 04s +5m 42s +0m 10s

35 32 Ben Gormley/John McGauran Belleek Subaru Impreza 9B 26m 18s +5m 56s +0m 14s

36 39 Bill Arbuthnot/Gráinne O'Kane Maghera Subaru Impreza 9B 26m 36s +6m 14s +0m 18s

37 43 Richard McCrea/Ryan Darcy Omagh Peugeot 106 4 26m 52s +6m 30s +0m 16s

48 Andrew Purcell/Diarmuid Falvey Waterford Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9B DNF

53 Brendan Comiskey/Ronan O'Kane Dundalk Subaru Impreza 9A DNF

5 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Dungiven Ford Escort MkII 7 DNF

11 James Laverty/Francis Regan Toombridge Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 DNF

20 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ballymena Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF

17 Declan McNaughton/Joe Agnew Waterfoot Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF

41 Dominic Leonard/Brian Hoy Enniskillen Honda Civic 6 DNF

24 Darren McKelvey/Michael Gilmore Castlederg Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2 DNF

27 Paddy McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Ballymena Toyota Starlet 5 DNF

42 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauran Enniskillen Toyota Corolla 7 DNF

47 Gareth Mimnagh/Aine McGuigan Omagh Vauxhall Nova 3 DNF

49 Gareth Lockhart/Ciaran Carr Donegal Vauxhall Corsa 3 DNF

30 Malachy Loughran/Denver Rafferty Toomebridge Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF

36 Aaron Mawhinney/Robert Beare Bellaghy Ford Escort 4 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset Rally  24 Aug 12

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc Class 6      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 1 Ian Cochrane/Thomas Nugent Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 21m 10s 1 34 Hugh McQuaid/Enda Gerety Ford Escort MkII 23m 07s

2 10 Alan McGeehan/Eugene Donnelly Subaru Impreza 21m 11s +1s 2 31 Bryan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort MkII 23m 13s +6s

3 9 Raymond Mason/Peter Martin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 21m 25s +15s +14s 3 38 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 23m 44s +37s +31s

4 25 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 23m 50s +2m 40s +2m 25s 4 44 Michael McMullan/Joe Rogers Ford Escort G3 25m 54s +2m 47s +2m 10s

11 James Laverty/Francis Regan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX DNF 20 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MkII DNF

24 Darren McKelvey/Michael Gilmore Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI DNF 17 Declan McNaughton/Joe Agnew Ford Escort MkII DNF

41 Dominic Leonard/Brian Hoy Honda Civic DNF

Class 3      Clubman cars up to and including 1450cc – Two-wheel drive only 30 Malachy Loughran/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort MkII DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 51 Noel Lappin/Daire Maguire Ford Escort MkII 24m 23s Class 7      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

2 45 Joseph Convery/James Convery Ford Ka 24m 45s +22s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

3 26 Joe Shinnors/Averil Morton Vauxhall Nova 24m 57s +34s +12s 1 3 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 20m 35s

4 46 Paul Hone/Jordan Hone Nissan Micra 26m 04s +1m 41s +1m 07s 2 6 Adrian Heatherington/Graham HendersonFord Escort 20m 53s +18s

47 Gareth Mimnagh/Aine McGuigan Vauxhall Nova DNF 3 4 Michael Conlon/Gerry Buckley Ford Escort 21m 38s +1m 03s +45s

49 Gareth Lockhart/Ciaran Carr Vauxhall Corsa DNF 4 7 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 21m 38s +1m 03s +0s

5 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MkII DNF

Class 4      Clubman cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only 42 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauran Toyota Corolla DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 40 Ashley Donald/Ryan McCloskey Ford Escort MkII 24m 00s Class 8      Clubman cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

2 50 Michael Carbin/Martin McGarrity Peugeot 205 24m 06s +6s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

3 35 Ryan McCusker/Christopher McKenna Talbot Sunbeam 24m 54s +54s +48s 1 8 Vivan Hamill/Paul Hamill Ford Escort MkII 20m 40s

4 43 Richard McCrea/Ryan Darcy Peugeot 106 26m 52s +2m 52s +1m 58s 2 19 Desi Henry/Barry McNulty Citroën DS3 21m 14s +34s

36 Aaron Mawhinney/Robert Beare Ford Escort DNF 3 18 Dessie Keenan/Enda Sherry Ford Escort G3 21m 29s +49s +15s

Class 5      Clubman cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only Class 9A      WRC cars manufactured up to 31 December 2010

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 29 Stephen Dickson/David Dickson Vauxhall Corsa 21m 34s 53 Brendan Comiskey/Ronan O'Kane Subaru Impreza DNF

2 21 Conor Kelly/Tony Kelly Nissan Sunny 22m 14s +40s

3 28 Ryan Bradley/Kevin Bradley Ford Escort MkII 23m 23s +1m 49s +1m 09s Class 9B      All other eligible cars including Super 2000, R4 and R4T cars

4 37 Conor Maguire/Damian Hagan Ford Escort MkI 23m 37s +2m 03s +14s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

5 16 Matt Shinnors/Catherine Levis Ford Escort 24m 43s +3m 09s +1m 06s 1 2 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 20m 22s

6 12 Ian Millar/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort 24m 48s +3m 14s +5s 2 14 Niall Henry/John Rowan Subaru Impreza S12 21m 37s +1m 15s

7 33 Keith Hall/Graham Patterson Toyota Corolla 24m 59s +3m 25s +11s 3 23 Andrew Mackeral/Raymond Conlon Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 22m 56s +2m 34s +1m 19s

27 Paddy McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Toyota Starlet DNF 4 22 Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 24m 00s +3m 38s +1m 04s

5 32 Ben Gormley/John McGauran Subaru Impreza 26m 18s +5m 56s +2m 18s

6 39 Bill Arbuthnot/Gráinne O'Kane Subaru Impreza 26m 36s +6m 14s +18s

48 Andrew Purcell/Diarmuid Falvey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset Rally  24 Aug 12

Class 11      Historic Rally cars over 1651cc registered up to 31 December 1981

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 15 Tommy O'Connell/Brian Duggan Ford Escort MkII 21m 45s

Overall 4WD winner

Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan

Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott

Overall 2WD winner

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset Rally  24 Aug 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Glenshane

SS2
Banagher

SS3
Glenshane

SS4
Banagher

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 2 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 9B 3:27 6:35 3:34 6:46 20:22

2 3 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 7 3:35 6:41 3:36 6:43 20:35

3 8 Vivan Hamill/Paul Hamill Ford Escort MkII 8 3:35 6:46 3:35 6:44 20:40

4 6 Adrian Heatherington/Graham HendersonFord Escort 7 3:38 6:51 3:37 6:47 20:53

5 1 Ian Cochrane/Thomas Nugent Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 3:41 7:00 3:39 6:50 21:10

6 10 Alan McGeehan/Eugene Donnelly Subaru Impreza 2 3:45 6:54 3:41 6:51 21:11

7 19 Desi Henry/Barry McNulty Citroën DS3 8 3:43 7:00 3:39 6:52 21:14

8 9 Raymond Mason/Peter Martin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 3:41 6:55 3:46 7:03 21:25

9 18 Dessie Keenan/Enda Sherry Ford Escort G3 8 3:46 6:52 3:47 7:04 21:29

10 29 Stephen Dickson/David Dickson Vauxhall Corsa 5 3:49 6:58 3:49 6:58 21:34

11 14 Niall Henry/John Rowan Subaru Impreza S12 9B 3:44 7:00 3:42 7:11 21:37

12 4 Michael Conlon/Gerry Buckley Ford Escort 7 3:44 7:06 3:47 7:01 21:38

13 7 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 7 3:46 6:56 3:49 7:07 21:38

14 15 Tommy O'Connell/Brian Duggan Ford Escort MkII 11 3:49 7:03 3:48 7:05 21:45

15 21 Conor Kelly/Tony Kelly Nissan Sunny 5 3:52 7:10 3:56 7:16 22:14

16 23 Andrew Mackeral/Raymond Conlon Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9B 3:57 7:29 3:58 7:32 22:56

17 34 Hugh McQuaid/Enda Gerety Ford Escort MkII 6 4:04 7:32 3:59 7:32 23:07

18 31 Bryan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort MkII 6 4:02 7:40 4:01 7:30 23:13

19 28 Ryan Bradley/Kevin Bradley Ford Escort MkII 5 4:00 7:29 4:06 7:48 23:23

20 37 Conor Maguire/Damian Hagan Ford Escort MkI 5 4:11 7:44 4:06 7:36 23:37

21 38 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 6 4:02 7:39 4:20 7:43 23:44

22 25 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 4:11 7:43 4:06 7:50 23:50

23 22 Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 9B 4:00 7:51 4:13 7:56 24:00

24 40 Ashley Donald/Ryan McCloskey Ford Escort MkII 4 4:10 7:44 4:07 7:59 24:00

25 50 Michael Carbin/Martin McGarrity Peugeot 205 4 4:21 7:51 4:09 7:45 24:06

26 51 Noel Lappin/Daire Maguire Ford Escort MkII 3 4:20 7:59 4:11 7:53 24:23

27 16 Matt Shinnors/Catherine Levis Ford Escort 5 3:52 9:23 3:59 7:29 24:43

28 45 Joseph Convery/James Convery Ford Ka 3 4:16 8:02 4:24 8:03 24:45

29 12 Ian Millar/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort 5 3:42 7:04 3:42 10:00 0:20 24:48

30 35 Ryan McCusker/Christopher McKenna Talbot Sunbeam 4 4:26 8:01 4:23 8:04 24:54

31 26 Joe Shinnors/Averil Morton Vauxhall Nova 3 4:20 8:04 4:24 8:09 24:57

32 33 Keith Hall/Graham Patterson Toyota Corolla 5 4:21 8:11 4:16 8:11 24:59

33 44 Michael McMullan/Joe Rogers Ford Escort G3 6 4:32 8:23 4:31 8:28 25:54

34 46 Paul Hone/Jordan Hone Nissan Micra 3 4:33 8:32 4:39 8:20 26:04

35 32 Ben Gormley/John McGauran Subaru Impreza 9B 4:20 8:28 4:35 8:55 26:18

36 39 Bill Arbuthnot/Gráinne O'Kane Subaru Impreza 9B 4:29 8:39 4:37 8:51 26:36

37 43 Richard McCrea/Ryan Darcy Peugeot 106 4 4:47 8:53 4:38 8:34 26:52

48 Andrew Purcell/Diarmuid Falvey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9B 3:32 6:39 3:32 DNF

53 Brendan Comiskey/Ronan O'Kane Subaru Impreza 9A 3:32 6:32 3:47 DNF

5 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MkII 7 3:36 6:48 3:39 DNF

11 James Laverty/Francis Regan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 3:36 6:59 3:42 DNF

20 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MkII 6 3:44 6:57 DNF

17 Declan McNaughton/Joe Agnew Ford Escort MkII 6 4:05 7:28 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Final Results



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset Rally  24 Aug 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Glenshane

SS2
Banagher

SS3
Glenshane

SS4
Banagher

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

41 Dominic Leonard/Brian Hoy Honda Civic 6 4:15 8:03 DNF

24 Darren McKelvey/Michael Gilmore Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2 4:39 9:14 DNF

27 Paddy McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Toyota Starlet 5 4:07 DNF

42 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauranToyota Corolla 7 4:10 DNF

47 Gareth Mimnagh/Aine McGuigan Vauxhall Nova 3 4:19 DNF

49 Gareth Lockhart/Ciaran Carr Vauxhall Corsa 3 7:00 DNF

30 Malachy Loughran/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF

36 Aaron Mawhinney/Robert Beare Ford Escort 4 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Final Results



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset Rally  24 Aug 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Glenshane

SS2
Banagher

SS3
Glenshane

SS4
Banagher

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc

1 1 Ian Cochrane/Thomas Nugent Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 3:41 7:00 3:39 6:50 21:10

2 10 Alan McGeehan/Eugene Donnelly Subaru Impreza 2 3:45 6:54 3:41 6:51 21:11

3 9 Raymond Mason/Peter Martin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 3:41 6:55 3:46 7:03 21:25

4 25 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 4:11 7:43 4:06 7:50 23:50

11 James Laverty/Francis Regan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 3:36 6:59 3:42 DNF

24 Darren McKelvey/Michael Gilmore Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2 4:39 9:14 DNF

Class 3      Clubman cars up to and including 1450cc – Two-wheel drive only

1 51 Noel Lappin/Daire Maguire Ford Escort MkII 3 4:20 7:59 4:11 7:53 24:23

2 45 Joseph Convery/James Convery Ford Ka 3 4:16 8:02 4:24 8:03 24:45

3 26 Joe Shinnors/Averil Morton Vauxhall Nova 3 4:20 8:04 4:24 8:09 24:57

4 46 Paul Hone/Jordan Hone Nissan Micra 3 4:33 8:32 4:39 8:20 26:04

47 Gareth Mimnagh/Aine McGuigan Vauxhall Nova 3 4:19 DNF

49 Gareth Lockhart/Ciaran Carr Vauxhall Corsa 3 7:00 DNF

Class 4      Clubman cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 40 Ashley Donald/Ryan McCloskey Ford Escort MkII 4 4:10 7:44 4:07 7:59 24:00

2 50 Michael Carbin/Martin McGarrity Peugeot 205 4 4:21 7:51 4:09 7:45 24:06

3 35 Ryan McCusker/Christopher McKenna Talbot Sunbeam 4 4:26 8:01 4:23 8:04 24:54

4 43 Richard McCrea/Ryan Darcy Peugeot 106 4 4:47 8:53 4:38 8:34 26:52

36 Aaron Mawhinney/Robert Beare Ford Escort 4 DNF

Class 5      Clubman cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 29 Stephen Dickson/David Dickson Vauxhall Corsa 5 3:49 6:58 3:49 6:58 21:34

2 21 Conor Kelly/Tony Kelly Nissan Sunny 5 3:52 7:10 3:56 7:16 22:14

3 28 Ryan Bradley/Kevin Bradley Ford Escort MkII 5 4:00 7:29 4:06 7:48 23:23

4 37 Conor Maguire/Damian Hagan Ford Escort MkI 5 4:11 7:44 4:06 7:36 23:37

5 16 Matt Shinnors/Catherine Levis Ford Escort 5 3:52 9:23 3:59 7:29 24:43

6 12 Ian Millar/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort 5 3:42 7:04 3:42 10:00 0:20 24:48

7 33 Keith Hall/Graham Patterson Toyota Corolla 5 4:21 8:11 4:16 8:11 24:59

27 Paddy McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Toyota Starlet 5 4:07 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Final Results



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset Rally  24 Aug 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Glenshane

SS2
Banagher

SS3
Glenshane

SS4
Banagher

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 6      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 34 Hugh McQuaid/Enda Gerety Ford Escort MkII 6 4:04 7:32 3:59 7:32 23:07

2 31 Bryan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort MkII 6 4:02 7:40 4:01 7:30 23:13

3 38 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 6 4:02 7:39 4:20 7:43 23:44

4 44 Michael McMullan/Joe Rogers Ford Escort G3 6 4:32 8:23 4:31 8:28 25:54

20 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MkII 6 3:44 6:57 DNF

17 Declan McNaughton/Joe Agnew Ford Escort MkII 6 4:05 7:28 DNF

41 Dominic Leonard/Brian Hoy Honda Civic 6 4:15 8:03 DNF

30 Malachy Loughran/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF

Class 7      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 3 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 7 3:35 6:41 3:36 6:43 20:35

2 6 Adrian Heatherington/Graham HendersonFord Escort 7 3:38 6:51 3:37 6:47 20:53

3 4 Michael Conlon/Gerry Buckley Ford Escort 7 3:44 7:06 3:47 7:01 21:38

4 7 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 7 3:46 6:56 3:49 7:07 21:38

5 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MkII 7 3:36 6:48 3:39 DNF

42 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauranToyota Corolla 7 4:10 DNF

Class 8      Clubman cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

1 8 Vivan Hamill/Paul Hamill Ford Escort MkII 8 3:35 6:46 3:35 6:44 20:40

2 19 Desi Henry/Barry McNulty Citroën DS3 8 3:43 7:00 3:39 6:52 21:14

3 18 Dessie Keenan/Enda Sherry Ford Escort G3 8 3:46 6:52 3:47 7:04 21:29

Class 9A      WRC cars manufactured up to 31 December 2010

53 Brendan Comiskey/Ronan O'Kane Subaru Impreza 9A 3:32 6:32 3:47 DNF

Class 9B      All other eligible cars including Super 2000, R4 and R4T cars

1 2 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 9B 3:27 6:35 3:34 6:46 20:22

2 14 Niall Henry/John Rowan Subaru Impreza S12 9B 3:44 7:00 3:42 7:11 21:37

3 23 Andrew Mackeral/Raymond Conlon Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9B 3:57 7:29 3:58 7:32 22:56

4 22 Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 9B 4:00 7:51 4:13 7:56 24:00

5 32 Ben Gormley/John McGauran Subaru Impreza 9B 4:20 8:28 4:35 8:55 26:18

6 39 Bill Arbuthnot/Gráinne O'Kane Subaru Impreza 9B 4:29 8:39 4:37 8:51 26:36

48 Andrew Purcell/Diarmuid Falvey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9B 3:32 6:39 3:32 DNF

Class 11      Historic Rally cars over 1651cc registered up to 31 December 1981

1 15 Tommy O'Connell/Brian Duggan Ford Escort MkII 11 3:49 7:03 3:48 7:05 21:45

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Final Results



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset Rally  24 Aug 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Glenshane

SS2
Banagher

SS3
Glenshane

SS4
Banagher

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 2 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 1 2 2 3

2 3 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 4 4 4 1

3 8 Vivan Hamill/Paul Hamill Ford Escort MkII 4 5 3 2

4 6 Adrian Heatherington/Graham HendersonFord Escort 8 7 5 4

5 1 Ian Cochrane/Thomas Nugent Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 15 6 5

6 10 Alan McGeehan/Eugene Donnelly Subaru Impreza 16 9 9 6

7 19 Desi Henry/Barry McNulty Citroën DS3 12 15 6 7

8 9 Raymond Mason/Peter Martin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 10 13 10

9 18 Dessie Keenan/Enda Sherry Ford Escort G3 17 8 14 11

10 29 Stephen Dickson/David Dickson Vauxhall Corsa 19 13 18 8

11 14 Niall Henry/John Rowan Subaru Impreza S12 13 15 10 14

12 4 Michael Conlon/Gerry Buckley Ford Escort 13 20 14 9

13 7 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 17 11 18 13

14 15 Tommy O'Connell/Brian Duggan Ford Escort MkII 19 18 17 12

15 21 Conor Kelly/Tony Kelly Nissan Sunny 21 21 20 15

16 23 Andrew Mackeral/Raymond Conlon Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 23 23 21 18

17 34 Hugh McQuaid/Enda Gerety Ford Escort MkII 28 25 22 18

18 31 Bryan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort MkII 26 27 24 17

19 28 Ryan Bradley/Kevin Bradley Ford Escort MkII 24 23 25 23

20 37 Conor Maguire/Damian Hagan Ford Escort MkI 33 29 25 20

21 38 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 26 26 33 21

22 25 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 33 28 25 24

23 22 Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 24 31 31 26

24 40 Ashley Donald/Ryan McCloskey Ford Escort MkII 31 29 28 27

25 50 Michael Carbin/Martin McGarrity Peugeot 205 41 31 29 22

26 51 Noel Lappin/Daire Maguire Ford Escort MkII 38 33 30 25

27 16 Matt Shinnors/Catherine Levis Ford Escort 21 45 22 16

28 45 Joseph Convery/James Convery Ford Ka 36 35 35 28

29 12 Ian Millar/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort 11 19 10 37

30 35 Ryan McCusker/Christopher McKenna Talbot Sunbeam 43 34 34 29

31 26 Joe Shinnors/Averil Morton Vauxhall Nova 38 37 35 30

32 33 Keith Hall/Graham Patterson Toyota Corolla 41 38 32 31

33 44 Michael McMullan/Joe Rogers Ford Escort G3 45 39 37 33

34 46 Paul Hone/Jordan Hone Nissan Micra 46 41 41 32

35 32 Ben Gormley/John McGauran Subaru Impreza 38 40 38 36

36 39 Bill Arbuthnot/Gráinne O'Kane Subaru Impreza 44 42 39 35

37 43 Richard McCrea/Ryan Darcy Peugeot 106 48 43 40 34

48 Andrew Purcell/Diarmuid Falvey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2 3 1

53 Brendan Comiskey/Ronan O'Kane Subaru Impreza 2 1 14

5 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MkII 6 6 6

11 James Laverty/Francis Regan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 14 10

20 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MkII 13 12

17 Declan McNaughton/Joe Agnew Ford Escort MkII 29 22

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Final Results



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset Rally  24 Aug 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Glenshane

SS2
Banagher

SS3
Glenshane

SS4
Banagher

Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)

41 Dominic Leonard/Brian Hoy Honda Civic 35 36

24 Darren McKelvey/Michael Gilmore Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 47 44

27 Paddy McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Toyota Starlet 30

42 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauranToyota Corolla 31

47 Gareth Mimnagh/Aine McGuigan Vauxhall Nova 37

49 Gareth Lockhart/Ciaran Carr Vauxhall Corsa 49

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Final Results



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset Rally  24 Aug 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Glenshane

SS2
Banagher

SS3
Glenshane

SS4
Banagher

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 2 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 1 1 1 1

2 3 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 4 4 4 2

3 8 Vivan Hamill/Paul Hamill Ford Escort MkII 4 5 5 3

4 6 Adrian Heatherington/Graham HendersonFord Escort 8 7 7 4

5 1 Ian Cochrane/Thomas Nugent Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 12 9 5

6 10 Alan McGeehan/Eugene Donnelly Subaru Impreza 16 11 9 6

7 19 Desi Henry/Barry McNulty Citroën DS3 12 15 11 7

8 9 Raymond Mason/Peter Martin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 9 11 8

9 18 Dessie Keenan/Enda Sherry Ford Escort G3 17 10 13 9

10 29 Stephen Dickson/David Dickson Vauxhall Corsa 19 18 17 10

11 14 Niall Henry/John Rowan Subaru Impreza S12 13 16 14 11

12 4 Michael Conlon/Gerry Buckley Ford Escort 13 19 18 12

13 7 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 17 14 16 12

14 15 Tommy O'Connell/Brian Duggan Ford Escort MkII 19 20 19 14

15 21 Conor Kelly/Tony Kelly Nissan Sunny 21 21 20 15

16 23 Andrew Mackeral/Raymond Conlon Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 23 22 21 16

17 34 Hugh McQuaid/Enda Gerety Ford Escort MkII 28 25 22 17

18 31 Bryan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort MkII 26 27 24 18

19 28 Ryan Bradley/Kevin Bradley Ford Escort MkII 24 23 22 19

20 37 Conor Maguire/Damian Hagan Ford Escort MkI 33 31 26 20

21 38 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 26 26 26 21

22 25 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 33 29 25 22

23 22 Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 24 28 29 23

24 40 Ashley Donald/Ryan McCloskey Ford Escort MkII 31 29 26 23

25 50 Michael Carbin/Martin McGarrity Peugeot 205 41 32 30 25

26 51 Noel Lappin/Daire Maguire Ford Escort MkII 38 35 31 26

27 16 Matt Shinnors/Catherine Levis Ford Escort 21 43 36 27

28 45 Joseph Convery/James Convery Ford Ka 36 33 32 28

29 12 Ian Millar/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort 11 17 15 29

30 35 Ryan McCusker/Christopher McKenna Talbot Sunbeam 43 37 35 30

31 26 Joe Shinnors/Averil Morton Vauxhall Nova 38 36 33 31

32 33 Keith Hall/Graham Patterson Toyota Corolla 41 38 33 32

33 44 Michael McMullan/Joe Rogers Ford Escort G3 45 40 38 33

34 46 Paul Hone/Jordan Hone Nissan Micra 46 41 39 34

35 32 Ben Gormley/John McGauran Subaru Impreza 38 39 37 35

36 39 Bill Arbuthnot/Gráinne O'Kane Subaru Impreza 44 42 40 36

37 43 Richard McCrea/Ryan Darcy Peugeot 106 48 44 41 37

48 Andrew Purcell/Diarmuid Falvey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2 3 2

53 Brendan Comiskey/Ronan O'Kane Subaru Impreza 2 2 3

5 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MkII 6 6 6

11 James Laverty/Francis Regan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 8 8

20 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MkII 13 12

17 Declan McNaughton/Joe Agnew Ford Escort MkII 29 24

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Final Results



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset Rally  24 Aug 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Glenshane

SS2
Banagher

SS3
Glenshane

SS4
Banagher

Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)

41 Dominic Leonard/Brian Hoy Honda Civic 35 33

24 Darren McKelvey/Michael Gilmore Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 47 45

27 Paddy McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Toyota Starlet 30

42 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauranToyota Corolla 31

47 Gareth Mimnagh/Aine McGuigan Vauxhall Nova 37

49 Gareth Lockhart/Ciaran Carr Vauxhall Corsa 49

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Final Results



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset Rally  24 Aug 12

No. Driver Penalty Reason Control
12 Ian Millar 00:20 2 minutes late Finish SS4 Tie for 12th Place --- use most fastest stage times as tiebreak ---
49 Gareth Lockhart 00:10 1 minute late Finish SS1 4 Michael Conlon Wins 12th place with 3 faster or equal stage times

7 Paul McErlean Moves to 13th place with 1 faster or equal stage times

Tie for 23rd Place --- use most fastest stage times as tiebreak ---
22 Martin Laverty Wins 23rd place with 2 faster or equal stage times
40 Ashley Donald Wins 23rd place with 2 faster or equal stage times

23rd Place not resolved
Number of starters 51

Number of finishers 37 Tie for 23rd Place --- use fastest on last stage, second last stage, etc. as tiebreak ---
Number of stages 4 22 Martin Laverty Wins 23rd place

Stage Mileage 19.00 40 Ashley Donald Moves to 24th place
Slower than Martin Laverty on Stage 4

Tie BreaksRoad Penalties

Other information

Final ResultsResults by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



RESULTS

Queen's University Belfast Motor Club

Glenview Trophies Rally
8 December 2012

Photo: Stewart McCloy www.facebook.com/stewart.mccloy

Overall Winner: Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher [Ford Escort MkI]

http://www.facebook.com/stewart.mccloy
http://www.facebook.com/stewart.mccloy
http://www.facebook.com/stewart.mccloy
http://www.rallyscore.net/


Magherafelt and District Motor Club Glenview Trophies Rally  08 Dec 12

Overall Results
Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 33 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher Ford Escort MkI 1 794
2 24 David Cochrane/Will Corry MG Midget 1 802 +8

3 12 Raymond Mason/Mathew Mason Nissan Micra 3 855 +61 +53

4 19 Tony McLaughlin/Conn Williamson BMW 323i 2 866 +72 +11

5 1 John O'Kane/Gráinne O'Kane Mazda MX-5 3 873 +79 +7

6 15 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy Mazda MX-5 3 875 +81 +2

7 29 James Cuffey/Jonathan Irvine Mazda Demio 3 883 +89 +8

8 17 Brendan McFerran/Oonagh McFerran Ford Escort 2 899 +105 +16

8 23 Johnny Kennedy/Connor Kennedy Mazda MX-5 3 899 +105

10 18 Paddy Donnelly/Bridget Donnelly Peugeot 306 3 908 +114 +9

11 11 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair Toyota Starlet 2 916 +122 +8

12 21 Karl Neely/Mark Muschamp Mazda MX-5 3 918 +124 +2

13 14 Malcolm McQueen/Mike Adair Mazda MX-5 3 967 +173 +49

14 31 Patsy Corr/Bridget Averall Peugeot 205 2 973 +179 +6

15 16 Micheal Bothwell/Ronan Bothwell Mazda MX-5 3 1014 +220 +41

16 22 Mel McKeefry/James McKeefry Mazda MX-5 3 1045 +251 +31

Results by Patrick McCollum/RallyScore.net Twitter: @RallyScore



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Glenview Trophies Rally  08 Dec 12

Overall Results - Continued
Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

17 30 Barney Mitchell/Clodagh McKinney Vauxhall Astra 3 1086 +292 +41

18 25 Greg McCormack/Caron McCormack Citroën C2 3 1093 +299 +7

19 3 Timothy Cathcart/Hanna McKillop Mazda MX-5 3 1115 +321 +22

20 8 Joe Rogers/Aiden McGuigan Peugeot 406 3 1153 +359 +38

21 32 Lee  Averall/Megan McCusker Peugeot 306 3 1172 +378 +19

22 27 Damien Mooney/Connor Navan Citroën Saxo 3 1186 +392 +14

23 28 John G Green/Gerard Green Mazda 323 3 1189 +395 +3

24 9 Danny Gormley/Elizabeth Devine Ford Focus 3 1233 +439 +44

25 2 Drew Allen/Ryan O'Connor Volkswagen Amarok 3 1249 +455 +16

26 26 Mervyn Gregg/Gilmore Magee Škoda Felicia 3 1331 +537 +82

20 Norman Ferguson/Mark King Vauxhall Nova 3 DNF
4 Robert Woodside Jnr/Dean Beckett Mazda MX-5 3 DNS
5 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham Mazda MX-5 3 DNS
6 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen Ford Escort   2 DNS
7 Gary Woodside/Paul Woodside Ford Anglia 1 DNS

10 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside Toyota Starlet 3 DNS

Results by Patrick McCollum/RallyScore.net Twitter: @RallyScore



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Glenview Trophies Rally  08 Dec 12

Class 1      Cars manufactured prior to 1973
Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 33 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher Ford Escort MkI 794
2 24 David Cochrane/Will Corry MG Midget 802 +8

7 Gary Woodside/Paul Woodside Ford Anglia DNS

Class 2      Cars manufactured between 1974 and 1991
Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 19 Tony McLaughlin/Conn Williamson BMW 323i 866
2 17 Brendan McFerran/Oonagh McFerran Ford Escort 899 +33

3 11 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair Toyota Starlet 916 +50 +17

4 31 Patsy Corr/Bridget Averall Peugeot 205 973 +107 +57

6 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen Ford Escort   DNS

Results by Patrick McCollum/RallyScore.net Twitter: @RallyScore



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Glenview Trophies Rally  08 Dec 12

Class 3      Cars manufactured after 1991
Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 12 Raymond Mason/Mathew Mason Nissan Micra 855
2 1 John O'Kane/Gráinne O'Kane Mazda MX-5 873 +18

3 15 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy Mazda MX-5 875 +20 +2

4 29 James Cuffey/Jonathan Irvine Mazda Demio 883 +28 +8

5 23 Johnny Kennedy/Connor Kennedy Mazda MX-5 899 +44 +16

6 18 Paddy Donnelly/Bridget Donnelly Peugeot 306 908 +53 +9

7 21 Karl Neely/Mark Muschamp Mazda MX-5 918 +63 +10

8 14 Malcolm McQueen/Mike Adair Mazda MX-5 967 +112 +49

9 16 Micheal Bothwell/Ronan Bothwell Mazda MX-5 1014 +159 +47

10 22 Mel McKeefry/James McKeefry Mazda MX-5 1045 +190 +31

11 30 Barney Mitchell/Clodagh McKinney Vauxhall Astra 1086 +231 +41

12 25 Greg McCormack/Caron McCormack Citroën C2 1093 +238 +7

13 3 Timothy Cathcart/Hanna McKillop Mazda MX-5 1115 +260 +22

14 8 Joe Rogers/Aiden McGuigan Peugeot 406 1153 +298 +38

15 32 Lee  Averall/Megan McCusker Peugeot 306 1172 +317 +19

16 27 Damien Mooney/Connor Navan Citroën Saxo 1186 +331 +14

17 28 John G Green/Gerard Green Mazda 323 1189 +334 +3

18 9 Danny Gormley/Elizabeth Devine Ford Focus 1233 +378 +44

19 2 Drew Allen/Ryan O'Connor Volkswagen Amarok 1249 +394 +16

20 26 Mervyn Gregg/Gilmore Magee Škoda Felicia 1331 +476 +82

20 Norman Ferguson/Mark King Vauxhall Nova DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum/RallyScore.net Twitter: @RallyScore



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Glenview Trophies Rally  08 Dec 12

Arrival
Test 

Score

[Time + 

Penalty]
Arrival

Test 

Score

[Time + 

Penalty]
Arrival

Test 

Score

[Time + 

Penalty]
Arrival

Test 

Score

[Time + 

Penalty]

Start Test 

5
ITC5

Finish 

Test 5

33 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher Ford Escort MkI 1 72 [69] 105 [105] 128 [128] 93 [93]

24 David Cochrane/Will Corry MG Midget 1 20 72 [67] 20 103 [103] 125 [125] 84 [84]

12 Raymond Mason/Mathew Mason Nissan Micra 3 73 [73] 118 [118] 140 [140] 127 [122+5]

19 Tony McLaughlin/Conn Williamson BMW 323i 2 77 [77] 115 [115] 143 [143] 99 [99]

1 John O'Kane/Gráinne O'Kane Mazda MX-5 3 72 [67] 177 [177] 134 [134] 84 [73] 30

15 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy Mazda MX-5 3 20 73 [73] 107 [107] 169 [169] 96 [96] 30

29 James Cuffey/Jonathan Irvine Mazda Demio 3 76 [76] 106 [106] 138 [138] 102 [97+5] 30

17 Brendan McFerran/Oonagh McFerran Ford Escort 2 77 [77] 120 [120] 147 [147] 100 [100]

23 Johnny Kennedy/Connor Kennedy Mazda MX-5 3 80 [80] 20 117 [117] 140 [140] 98 [98]

18 Paddy Donnelly/Bridget Donnelly Peugeot 306 3 83 [83] 125 [125] 175 [175] 99 [99]

11 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair Toyota Starlet 2 15 72 [70] 95 [95] 240 [FAIL] 88 [88]

21 Karl Neely/Mark Muschamp Mazda MX-5 3 92 [92] 20 129 [129] 173 [173] 84 [74]

14 Malcolm McQueen/Mike Adair Mazda MX-5 3 10 78 [78] 126 [126] 164 [164] 106 [106] 30

31 Patsy Corr/Bridget Averall Peugeot 205 2 77 [77] 111 [111] 164 [139+25] 158 [153+5] 30

16 Micheal Bothwell/Ronan Bothwell Mazda MX-5 3 5 74 [74] 122 [122] 155 [155] 240 [FAIL]

22 Mel McKeefry/James McKeefry Mazda MX-5 3 78 [78] 20 113 [113] 240 [FAIL] 84 [70]

30 Barney Mitchell/Clodagh McKinney Vauxhall Astra 3 72 [64] 103 [103] 124 [124] 91 [86+5] 30

25 Greg McCormack/Caron McCormack Citroën C2 3 73 [73] 105 [100+5] 134 [134] 240 [FAIL]

3 Timothy Cathcart/Hanna McKillop Mazda MX-5 3 5 84 [84] 120 [120] 157 [157] 240 [FAIL]

8 Joe Rogers/Aiden McGuigan Peugeot 406 3 5 80 [80] 188 [188] 240 [FAIL] 118 [118] 5

32 Lee  Averall/Megan McCusker Peugeot 306 3 73 [73] 121 [121] 155 [145+10] 240 [FAIL] 30

27 Damien Mooney/Connor Navan Citroën Saxo 3 180 [FAIL] 103 [103] 155 [130+25] 240 [FAIL]

28 John G Green/Gerard Green Mazda 323 3 87 [87] 115 [115] 156 [156] 240 [FAIL] 30

9 Danny Gormley/Elizabeth Devine Ford Focus 3 138 [138] 164 [164] 240 [FAIL] 178 [178]

2 Drew Allen/Ryan O'Connor Volkswagen Amarok 3 74 [74] 135 [135] 240 [FAIL] 240 [FAIL] 30

26 Mervyn Gregg/Gilmore Magee Škoda Felicia 3 89 [89] 123 [123] 240 [FAIL] 106 [106] 150 150

20 Norman Ferguson/Mark King Vauxhall Nova 3 78 [78] 150 335 [] 364 [] 324 [] 30 150

7 Gary Woodside/Paul Woodside Ford Anglia 1 150 252 [] 150 335 [] 364 [] 324 [] 30 150

6 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen Ford Escort   2 150 252 [] 150 335 [] 364 [] 324 [] 30 150

4 Robert Woodside Jnr/Dean Beckett Mazda MX-5 3 150 252 [] 150 335 [] 364 [] 324 [] 30 150

5 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham Mazda MX-5 3 150 252 [] 150 335 [] 364 [] 324 [] 30 150

10 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside Toyota Starlet 3 150 252 [] 150 335 [] 364 [] 324 [] 30 150

Driver/NavigatorNum Cls StartCar

Regularity 1Hendersons Lane Wee Davagh Davagh A Davagh B

Results by Patrick McCollum/RallyScore.net Twitter: @RallyScore



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Glenview Trophies Rally  08 Dec 12

33 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher

24 David Cochrane/Will Corry

12 Raymond Mason/Mathew Mason

19 Tony McLaughlin/Conn Williamson

1 John O'Kane/Gráinne O'Kane

15 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy

29 James Cuffey/Jonathan Irvine

17 Brendan McFerran/Oonagh McFerran

23 Johnny Kennedy/Connor Kennedy

18 Paddy Donnelly/Bridget Donnelly

11 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair

21 Karl Neely/Mark Muschamp

14 Malcolm McQueen/Mike Adair

31 Patsy Corr/Bridget Averall

16 Micheal Bothwell/Ronan Bothwell

22 Mel McKeefry/James McKeefry

30 Barney Mitchell/Clodagh McKinney

25 Greg McCormack/Caron McCormack

3 Timothy Cathcart/Hanna McKillop

8 Joe Rogers/Aiden McGuigan

32 Lee  Averall/Megan McCusker

27 Damien Mooney/Connor Navan

28 John G Green/Gerard Green

9 Danny Gormley/Elizabeth Devine

2 Drew Allen/Ryan O'Connor

26 Mervyn Gregg/Gilmore Magee

20 Norman Ferguson/Mark King

7 Gary Woodside/Paul Woodside

6 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen

4 Robert Woodside Jnr/Dean Beckett

5 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham

10 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside

Driver/NavigatorNum
Arrival Test Score

[Time + 

Penalty]
Arrival Test Score

[Time + 

Penalty]
Arrival Test Score

[Time + 

Penalty]

Start Test 

9
ITC9

Finish 

Test 9
Arrival Test Score

[Time + 

Penalty]
Finish Total

Class 

Rank

Overall 

Rank

100 [100] 128 [128] 94 [89+5] 74 [74] 794 1 1

100 [100] 118 [118] 88 [88] 72 [61] 802 2 2

100 [100] 129 [129] 96 [96] 72 [71] 855 1 3

100 [100] 134 [134] 91 [91] 107 [82+25] 866 1 4

99 [99] 121 [121] 84 [82] 72 [59] 873 2 5

94 [94] 127 [127] 87 [87] 72 [64] 875 3 6

111 [111] 127 [127] 91 [91] 30 72 [66] 883 4 7

118 [118] 160 [160] 96 [96] 81 [81] 899 2 8

113 [113] 135 [135] 94 [94] 30 72 [67] 899 5 8

113 [113] 139 [139] 99 [99] 75 [75] 908 6 10

92 [92] 128 [128] 84 [84] 30 72 [68] 916 3 11

113 [113] 143 [143] 92 [92] 72 [72] 918 7 12

110 [110] 150 [150] 108 [108] 85 [85] 967 8 13

94 [94] 135 [135] 102 [97+5] 30 72 [63] 973 4 14

115 [115] 137 [137] 94 [94] 72 [70] 1014 9 15

103 [103] 240 [FAIL] 95 [95] 72 [71] 1045 10 16

240 [758] 240 [FAIL] 84 [78] 30 72 [63] 1086 11 17

95 [95] 240 [FAIL] 104 [104] 30 72 [67] 1093 12 18

103 [103] 240 [FAIL] 94 [94] 72 [72] 1115 13 19

84 [67] 240 [FAIL] 112 [112] 81 [81] 1153 14 20

112 [112] 240 [FAIL] 99 [99] 30 72 [71] 1172 15 21

102 [102] 240 [FAIL] 94 [94] 72 [71] 1186 16 22

147 [147] 240 [FAIL] 102 [102] 72 [71] 1189 17 23

134 [134] 170 [170] 113 [113] 96 [96] 1233 18 24

120 [120] 240 [FAIL] 98 [98] 72 [68] 1249 19 25

107 [107] 139 [139] 101 [101] 126 [76+50] 1331 20 26

324 [] 358 [] 324 [] 30 150 252 [] DNF

324 [] 358 [] 324 [] 30 150 252 [] DNS

324 [] 358 [] 324 [] 30 150 252 [] DNS

324 [] 358 [] 324 [] 30 150 252 [] DNS

324 [] 358 [] 324 [] 30 150 252 [] DNS

324 [] 358 [] 324 [] 30 150 252 [] DNS

Wee Davagh Davagh A Davagh B Regularity 1 Hendersons Lane

Results by Patrick McCollum/RallyScore.net Twitter: @RallyScore



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Glenview Trophies Rally  08 Dec 12

1 John O'Kane/Gráinne O'Kane 72 1 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 95 1 Barney Mitchell/Clodagh McKinney 124 1 John O'Kane/Gráinne O'Kane 84

1 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 72 2 David Cochrane/Will Corry 103 2 David Cochrane/Will Corry 125 1 Karl Neely/Mark Muschamp 84

1 David Cochrane/Will Corry 72 2 Damien Mooney/Connor Navan 103 3 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 128 1 Mel McKeefry/James McKeefry 84

1 Barney Mitchell/Clodagh McKinney 72 2 Barney Mitchell/Clodagh McKinney 103 4 John O'Kane/Gráinne O'Kane 134 1 David Cochrane/Will Corry 84

1 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 72 5 Greg McCormack/Caron McCormack 105 4 Greg McCormack/Caron McCormack 134 5 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 88

6 Raymond Mason/Mathew Mason 73 5 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 105 6 James Cuffey/Jonathan Irvine 138 6 Barney Mitchell/Clodagh McKinney 91

6 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 73 7 James Cuffey/Jonathan Irvine 106 7 Raymond Mason/Mathew Mason 140 7 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 93

6 Greg McCormack/Caron McCormack 73 8 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 107 7 Johnny Kennedy/Connor Kennedy 140 8 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 96

6 Lee  Averall/Megan McCusker 73 9 Patsy Corr/Bridget Averall 111 9 Tony McLaughlin/Conn Williamson 143 9 Johnny Kennedy/Connor Kennedy 98

10 Drew Allen/Ryan O'Connor 74 10 Mel McKeefry/James McKeefry 113 10 Brendan McFerran/Oonagh McFerran 147 10 Paddy Donnelly/Bridget Donnelly 99

10 Micheal Bothwell/Ronan Bothwell 74 11 Tony McLaughlin/Conn Williamson 115 11 Micheal Bothwell/Ronan Bothwell 155 10 Tony McLaughlin/Conn Williamson 99

12 James Cuffey/Jonathan Irvine 76 11 John G Green/Gerard Green 115 11 Damien Mooney/Connor Navan 155 12 Brendan McFerran/Oonagh McFerran 100

13 Brendan McFerran/Oonagh McFerran 77 13 Johnny Kennedy/Connor Kennedy 117 11 Lee  Averall/Megan McCusker 155 13 James Cuffey/Jonathan Irvine 102

13 Tony McLaughlin/Conn Williamson 77 14 Raymond Mason/Mathew Mason 118 14 John G Green/Gerard Green 156 14 Malcolm McQueen/Mike Adair 106

13 Patsy Corr/Bridget Averall 77 15 Timothy Cathcart/Hanna McKillop 120 15 Timothy Cathcart/Hanna McKillop 157 14 Mervyn Gregg/Gilmore Magee 106

16 Malcolm McQueen/Mike Adair 78 15 Brendan McFerran/Oonagh McFerran 120 16 Malcolm McQueen/Mike Adair 164 16 Joe Rogers/Aiden McGuigan 118

16 Norman Ferguson/Mark King 78 17 Lee  Averall/Megan McCusker 121 16 Patsy Corr/Bridget Averall 164 17 Raymond Mason/Mathew Mason 127

16 Mel McKeefry/James McKeefry 78 18 Micheal Bothwell/Ronan Bothwell 122 18 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 169 18 Patsy Corr/Bridget Averall 158

1 Joe Rogers/Aiden McGuigan 84 1 David Cochrane/Will Corry 118 1 John O'Kane/Gráinne O'Kane 84 1 John O'Kane/Gráinne O'Kane 72

2 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 92 2 John O'Kane/Gráinne O'Kane 121 1 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 84 1 Drew Allen/Ryan O'Connor 72

3 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 94 3 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 127 1 Barney Mitchell/Clodagh McKinney 84 1 Timothy Cathcart/Hanna McKillop 72

3 Patsy Corr/Bridget Averall 94 3 James Cuffey/Jonathan Irvine 127 4 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 87 1 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 72

5 Greg McCormack/Caron McCormack 95 5 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 128 5 David Cochrane/Will Corry 88 1 Raymond Mason/Mathew Mason 72

6 John O'Kane/Gráinne O'Kane 99 5 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 128 6 Tony McLaughlin/Conn Williamson 91 1 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 72

7 Raymond Mason/Mathew Mason 100 7 Raymond Mason/Mathew Mason 129 6 James Cuffey/Jonathan Irvine 91 1 Micheal Bothwell/Ronan Bothwell 72

7 Tony McLaughlin/Conn Williamson 100 8 Tony McLaughlin/Conn Williamson 134 8 Karl Neely/Mark Muschamp 92 1 Karl Neely/Mark Muschamp 72

7 David Cochrane/Will Corry 100 9 Norman Ferguson/Mark King 135 9 Timothy Cathcart/Hanna McKillop 94 1 Mel McKeefry/James McKeefry 72

7 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 100 9 Johnny Kennedy/Connor Kennedy 135 9 Micheal Bothwell/Ronan Bothwell 94 1 Johnny Kennedy/Connor Kennedy 72

11 Damien Mooney/Connor Navan 102 9 Patsy Corr/Bridget Averall 135 9 Johnny Kennedy/Connor Kennedy 94 1 David Cochrane/Will Corry 72

12 Timothy Cathcart/Hanna McKillop 103 12 Micheal Bothwell/Ronan Bothwell 137 9 Damien Mooney/Connor Navan 94 1 Greg McCormack/Caron McCormack 72

12 Mel McKeefry/James McKeefry 103 13 Paddy Donnelly/Bridget Donnelly 139 9 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 94 1 Damien Mooney/Connor Navan 72

14 Mervyn Gregg/Gilmore Magee 107 13 Mervyn Gregg/Gilmore Magee 139 14 Mel McKeefry/James McKeefry 95 1 John G Green/Gerard Green 72

15 Malcolm McQueen/Mike Adair 110 15 Karl Neely/Mark Muschamp 143 15 Raymond Mason/Mathew Mason 96 1 James Cuffey/Jonathan Irvine 72

16 James Cuffey/Jonathan Irvine 111 16 Malcolm McQueen/Mike Adair 150 15 Brendan McFerran/Oonagh McFerran 96 1 Barney Mitchell/Clodagh McKinney 72

17 Lee  Averall/Megan McCusker 112 17 Brendan McFerran/Oonagh McFerran 160 17 Drew Allen/Ryan O'Connor 98 1 Patsy Corr/Bridget Averall 72

18 Paddy Donnelly/Bridget Donnelly 113 18 Danny Gormley/Elizabeth Devine 170 18 Paddy Donnelly/Bridget Donnelly 99 1 Lee  Averall/Megan McCusker 72

18 Karl Neely/Mark Muschamp 113 18 Lee  Averall/Megan McCusker 99

18 Johnny Kennedy/Connor Kennedy 113

Wee Davagh Davagh A Davagh B Hendersons Lane

Wee Davagh Davagh A Davagh BHendersons Lane

Top 18 Test Times (and ties)
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